Main Features
N e t wo r k  &  C o m m u n i c a t i o n  S o l u t i o n s
NSA 5190
 � 12th/13th Gen Intel® Core™ processor
 � 4 x DDR4 2666/3200 non-ECC/ECC UDIMM, up to 128GB
 � 1 x M.2 2280 Key M NVMe SSD (optional)
Specifications
Main Board

online inquiry form.
31 42
Ordering Information
Barebone
 � NSA 5190 (P/N: 10S00519000X0)
1U w/ 12th/13th Gen Intel® Core™ processor, 2 x 1GbE RJ45 ports and 4 x LAN module slots
Model P/N   Controller Interface Port Number Bypass Speed Location Slot
NI 180C 2BQ000ODS13X1 i350AM4 x 2  2 x PCIe x4 8 x RJ45  None 1 GbE 3, 4
NI 184CX1  2BQ000ODS14X1 i350AM4 x 2  2 x PCIe x4 8 x RJ45  4  1 GbE 3, 4
NX 140F  2BQ000ODS11X1 XL710-BM1  PCIe x8 4 x SFP+  None 10 GbE 1, 2
NX 142FX1   2BQ000ODS15X1 XL710-BM1  PCIe x8 4 x LC  2  10 GbE 1, 2
NX 142FX1-LR  2BQ000ODS16X1 XL710-BM1  PCIe x8 4 x LC  2  10 GbE 1, 2
NV 120F  2BQ000ODS17X1 XXV710-AM2  PCIe x8 2 x SFP28  None 25 GbE 1, 2
For optimal performance, the below configuration of LAN modules is recommended.
We reserve the right to change specifications and product descriptions at any time without prior notice. Last update: 10/16/2024